
School Principal Email Cluster Representative Email
Boyd Dr. Joi Kilpatrick joi.kilpatrick@atlanta.k12.ga.us London Henry knotcee@hotmail.com
Douglass Ms. Forrestella Taylor forrest.taylor@atlanta.k12.ga.us
F. L. Stanton Dr. Phyllis Earls pearls@atlanta.k12.ga.us Lawrence Williams
Harper-Archer Elementary Dr. Crystal January cjanuary@atlanta.k12.ga.us Narissa George nvgeorge@atlanta.k12.ga.us
John Lewis Invictus Academy Mrs. Donna Davis donna.davis@atlanta.k12.ga.us Roy Cogdell rcogdell@groveparkfoundation.org
Scott Mr. Langston Longley llongley@atlanta.k12.ga.us
Usher-Collier Mr. Jerry Parker, III jparker@atlanta.k12.ga.us David Trofort David.Trofort@atlanta.k12.ga.us
Woodson Park Academy Ms. Tara Stifler Grades K-4                  

Mr. Emanuel Mathis Grades 5-8
tstifler@kippmetroatlanta.org; 
emathis@kippmetroatlanta.org

All CAT Meeting Monday, September 18, 2023 5:00 PM
CAT Meeting 1 of 3 Wednesday, October 18, 2023 5:00 PM Click here to join the meeting
CAT Meeting 2 of 3 Tuesday, December 5, 2023 5:00 PM Click here to join the meeting
CAT Meeting 3 of 3 Thursday, March 21, 2024 5:00 PM Click here to join the meeting

Chair: Vice-Chair: Secretary: 

2023-2024 CLUSTER PRIORITIES
Priority 1:

Priority 2:  

District Support: Sheletha Y. Champion, Program Director | sychampion@apsk12.org | 404-802-2838 Associate Superintendent Tommy Usher
Program Director Kimberly Wiles

One Principal & One Cluster Rep to serve as Chair and Vice-Chair of the CAT and sit on the DEC

Douglass Cluster Advisory Team

2023-2024 Cluster Advisory Team Meeting Dates & Times

District Executive Committee Members

https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/10639
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/11717
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/10671
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/15271
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/13454
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/10667
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/10674
https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/domain/11224
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTMzZTNmYjItODgxNC00NTFlLWFkODQtNzk1MjM3Y2ZhOWQ1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220d95ef40-a0dd-4318-9098-5e10f876f635%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2283d9691b-4025-4750-be7a-db6d2dc2baa2%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWE0MDVmY2UtNjU5Yi00NGIzLThiNGUtMjJhMTdhYWFlZDQz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220d95ef40-a0dd-4318-9098-5e10f876f635%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2283d9691b-4025-4750-be7a-db6d2dc2baa2%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTk2NDYwNzAtNzBhMi00ZDUwLThiMTQtODhiNmQ0ZTU0YWJm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220d95ef40-a0dd-4318-9098-5e10f876f635%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2283d9691b-4025-4750-be7a-db6d2dc2baa2%22%7d

	Douglass 2023-24

